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MEDIA,
DL AUSESUEES | BUSINESSPHD | ENGINEERING LAWJD | COMMUNICATION
& INFORMATION
1 §723 $1,082 $941 §1,821 $626
2 §1,446 $2,064 $1,882 $3,642 $1,652
3 $2,169 $3,096 $2,823 $5,463 $2,478
4 52,802 84,128 $3,764 §7,284 $3,304
5 $3,615 $5,160 $4,70 $9,10 $4,130
6 $4,338 $6,192 $5,646 $10926 $4,956
7 $5,061 §7,224 $6,567 §12,747 $5,782
8 $5,784 $8,256 §7,528 $14,568 $6,608
9-18 $6,507 $9,288 $8,469 $16,389 §7,434

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash
fund appropriations set for the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to
change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, number of credit hours and your
college, school or program. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two
closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes
taken on different campuses and Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Rates and deadlines may be
subject to change.

Graduate Student Registration Statuses (https://www.colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses)
Masters Student Status
A - registered for coursework and/or master’s thesis hours
B - registered for “candidate for degree”, course #6940-6949
(Students who are required to be registered for thesis defense or master’s final exam but have no courses or thesis hours left to take, and/or
students who must remain full time. A maximum of 3 hours should be taken per semester, as this registration placeholder cannot be used toward
a student’s degree.) Doctoral Student Status
G - Pre-comprehensive exam - registered for coursework or coursework/dissertation hour combination
E - Pre-comprehensive exam - registered for dissertation hours only
D - Post-comprehensive exam - registered for 3 or 5+ dissertation hours as required by graduate school rules (changed by Grad School for
semester following admission to candidacy

T Summer tuition is a flat rate between 9 and 18 credit hours. It continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

2 Graduate Student Registration Status is determined by the graduate school. See above and colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-
reqistration-statuses.

3 Fee totals do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee and the New Student Fee.
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Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4-5 weeks)
A B, C,E, Law

6 or fewer 7 or more |6 or fewer 7 or more

Graduate status?

credit hours

Arts & Cultural
Enrichment Fee

Bike Program Fee

Mental Health
Resource Fee

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee

Student Activity Fee
Student Computing Fee
Student Health Fee
Transit Pass Fee

Total of these fees®

$10.00
$15.00
$30.44

$33.43

$94.63

$33.62
$30.34
$86.18
$333.64

$10.00
$15.00
$30.44

$33.43

$94.63

$67.24
$30.34
$86.18
$367.26

$10.00
$15.00
$0.00

$0.00

$15.00
BASE FEES

$33.62
$0.00
$86.18
$159.80

$10.00
$15.00
$0.00

$0.00

$15.00
BASE FEES

$67.24
$0.00
$86.18
$193.42

Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, C, D,
BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

A, B, C,E, Law

Graduate status?
credit hours

Arts & Cultural
Enrichment Fee

Bike Program Fee

Mental Health
Resource Fee

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee

Student Activity Fee
Student Computing Fee
Student Health Fee
Transit Pass Fee

Total of these fees®

6 or fewer 7 or more |6 or fewer 7 or more

$10.00
$15.00
$60.88

$66.86

$189.25
$33.62
$60.68
$86.18
$522.47

$10.00
$15.00
$60.88

$66.86

$189.25
$67.24
$60.68
$86.18
$556.09

$10.00
$15.00
$0.00

$0.00

$30.00
BASE FEES

$33.62
$0.00
$86.18
$174.80

$10.00
$15.00
$0.00

$0.00

$30.00
BASE FEES

$67.24
$0.00
$86.18
$208.42

SUMMER 2024

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

Session C (7-8 weeks)
Graduate status? A, B, C, E, Law D
credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more |6 or fewer 7 or more

Arts & Cultural

Enrichment Fee $10.00  $10.00 | $10.00  $10.00
Bike Program Fee $15.00 $15.00 | $15.00 $15.00
Mental Health

Resource Fee $48.70  $48.70 $0.00 $0.00
Recreation Center

Evpansion Fes $53.48 $5348 | $0.00  $0.00
Student Activity Fee $15140 $151.40 | $24.00  $24.00
Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 | $33.62 $67.24
Student Health Fee $48.55 $48.55 $0.00  $0.00
Transit Pass Fee $86.18 $86.18 | $86.18 $86.18
Total of these fees® $446.93 $480.55 | $168.80 $202.42

Maymester and Augmester: No fees

OTHER REQUIRED FEES

A&S (ASSET) FEE $1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SESSION
Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences
regardless of a student’s major or program of study.

APPLICATION FEE

One-time nonrefundable application fee; this fee is not waived
for graduate assistants.

-New domestic graduate students $60

-New international graduate students $80

NEW STUDENT FEE

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program
-New graduate students and transfers $62

-New international graduate students and transfers $145

Fee Waivers for Graduate Assistants: Graduate students on appointment will receive a waiver of all mandatory fees listed
on this page, except for the application fee and the New Student Fee. See Graduate Student Appointment Information at
colorado.edu/graduateschool/funding/departmental-funding/graduate-student-appointment-information.
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