## **GRADUATE IN-STATE TUITION** colorado.edu/bursar



### Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

**SUMMER 2024** 

See fees on reverse side

CREDIT HOURS	ARTS & SCIENCES & ALL OTHER	BUSINESS PHD	ENGINEERING	LAW JD	MEDIA, COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION
1	\$723	\$1,032	\$941	\$1,821	\$826
2	\$1,446	\$2,064	\$1,882	\$3,642	\$1,652
3	\$2,169	\$3,096	\$2,823	\$5,463	\$2,478
4	\$2,892	\$4,128	\$3,764	\$7,284	\$3,304
5	\$3,615	\$5,160	\$4,705	\$9,105	\$4,130
6	\$4,338	\$6,192	\$5,646	\$10,926	\$4,956
7	\$5,061	\$7,224	\$6,587	\$12,747	\$5,782
8	\$5,784	\$8,256	\$7,528	\$14,568	\$6,608
9–18 <sup>1</sup>	\$6,507	\$9,288	\$8,469	\$16,389	\$7,434

Rates published by the Bursar's Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set for the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, number of credit hours and your college, school or program. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses and Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

#### Graduate Student Registration Statuses (https://www.colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses) Masters Student Status

- A registered for coursework and/or master's thesis hours
- B registered for "candidate for degree", course #6940-6949

(Students who are required to be registered for thesis defense or master's final exam but have no courses or thesis hours left to take, and/or students who must remain full time. A maximum of 3 hours should be taken per semester, as this registration placeholder cannot be used toward a student's degree.) **Doctoral Student Status** 

- C Pre-comprehensive exam registered for coursework or coursework/dissertation hour combination
- E Pre-comprehensive exam registered for dissertation hours only

**D** - Post-comprehensive exam - registered for 3 or 5+ dissertation hours as required by graduate school rules (changed by Grad School for semester following admission to candidacy

- <sup>1</sup> Summer tuition is a flat rate between 9 and 18 credit hours. It continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.
- <sup>2</sup> Graduate Student Registration Status is determined by the graduate school. See above and <u>colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses</u>.

<sup>3</sup> Fee totals do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee and the New Student Fee.

### **GRADUATE IN-STATE Summer Fees Per Session** colorado.edu/bursar

See tuition on reverse side

### Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4–5 weeks)

Graduate status <sup>2</sup>	A, B, C, E, Law		D	
credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$30.44	\$30.44	\$0.00	\$0.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$33.43	\$33.43	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Activity Fee	\$94.63	\$94.63	\$15.00 BASE FEES	\$15.00 BASE FEES
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$30.34	\$30.34	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transit Pass Fee	\$86.18	\$86.18	\$86.18	\$86.18
Total of these fees <sup>3</sup>	\$333.64	\$367.26	\$159.80	\$193.42

### Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

Graduate status <sup>2</sup>	A, B, C, E, Law		D	
credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$60.88	\$60.88	\$0.00	\$0.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$66.86	\$66.86	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Activity Fee	\$189.25	\$189.25	\$30.00 BASE FEES	\$30.00 base fees
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$60.68	\$60.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transit Pass Fee	\$86.18	\$86.18	\$86.18	\$86.18
Total of these fees <sup>3</sup>	\$522.47	\$556.09	\$174.80	\$208.42

# **SUMMER 2024**



### Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO **BOULDER** 

### Session C (7–8 weeks)

Graduate status <sup>2</sup>	A, B, C, E, Law		D	
credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$48.70	\$48.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$53.48	\$53.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Activity Fee	\$151.40	\$151.40	\$24.00 BASE FEES	\$24.00 BASE FEES
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$48.55	\$48.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transit Pass Fee	\$86.18	\$86.18	\$86.18	\$86.18
Total of these fees <sup>3</sup>	\$446.93	\$480.55	\$168.80	\$202.42

### Maymester and Augmester: No fees

### **OTHER REQUIRED FEES**

### A&S (ASSET) FEE \$1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SESSION

Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of a student's major or program of study.

### **APPLICATION FEE**

One-time nonrefundable application fee; this fee is not waived for graduate assistants.

-New domestic graduate students \$60

-New international graduate students \$80

### **NEW STUDENT FEE**

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program -New graduate students and transfers \$62

-New international graduate students and transfers \$145

Fee Waivers for Graduate Assistants: Graduate students on appointment will receive a waiver of all mandatory fees listed on this page, except for the application fee and the New Student Fee. See Graduate Student Appointment Information at colorado.edu/graduateschool/funding/departmental-funding/graduate-student-appointment-information.